FID-31.4 OWNER'S MANUAL




FID31.4 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

A1. M12X75L Hex Head Bolt

A2. 1/2"X80L Hex Head Bolt

[4PCS]

A3. 5/16"X1"L Hex Head Bolt

[2PCS]

A4. M8X45L Hex Head Bolt

[BPCS]

B1. 1/2" Nylon Lock Nut

[2PCS]

B2. M8 Nylon Lock Nut

[BPCS]

B3. M12 Nylon Lock Nut

[2PCS]

C1. 1/2"(1.D.) Washer(¢25)

[4PCS]

C2.1/2"(1.D.) Washer(g34)

[4PCS]

C3. M8(1.D.) Washer(18)

[8PCS]

C4. 5/16"(1.D.) Washer

[4PCS]

C5. 5/16" Spring Washer

[8PCS]

A1 A2 A3
& &
B1 B2 B3
\s, ® o
C1 C2 C3 o
)

[8PCS]

A4

C5

1 A 2 3 4
N T BT | T O TR |
] 1 T l

FiID31.4-112004




FID31.4 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

D1. QUICK RELELASE RING PIN(8250-015) [1PCS]
D2. 45X45 END CAP (9211-004) [2PCS]
D3. 20X40 END CAP (9211-008) [4PCS]
D4. 25X50 END CAP (9211-009) [1PCS]
D5. 2"X2" FOOT CAP(9211-024) [4PCS]
D6. 64 PULLEY (9213-023) [2PCS]
D7. 1" ROUND END CAP (9211-022) [4PCS]
D9. FOAM ROLLER (9161-009) [4PCS]
D1 D2 D3 D4
D5 D6 D7
S )
I.‘I/

FID31.4-112004 Page 2




FID31.4 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

E[1PCS]

G[2PCS]

l / H[1P
[1PC%/ JIPCS]

o
FID31.4-112004 T he Page 3




X 17108 ANNOY 151X01

86-11L-271vy

‘uononysuy

Jadoud noyym weiboid asioiaxa Aue uibaq jou op "AJajes UMO JNoA 104
‘weiboud asioioxe inok Buiels a1059q uepisAyd JNoA JNSU0D ONINMYM 8

‘€1 1€-995-008-1

1E JuswiLiedap 82IAI9S 1BWOISND PIOS-APOg ay) 10 JOINQUISIP
pliog-Apog (220} JnoA (jeo ‘juswdinba jo asn 1edoud jo ainsun §| *;
“Juawdinba siyy punose 10 uo Aejd 0} SIOUI 10 UBIP|IYD MOJ|E JOU O ‘9
“souped Buiuiel} € yjim JNo3IOM PInoys NoA Jey) pepusLILDal ST }f G

“Aanfur esneo

Kew ey} sjuawanow pajeurploosun 1o Asl wiopad Jeasu ‘eoed
9)eJOPOLL YJOOWS B JB SOSI01aXa JNOA WIONSd "9Jed YIMm asiolex] v

‘sas|osaxa Asjindsejqen
Aue Buiop uaym pasojd ae syu deus [e ains axew sAemjy ‘¢

‘asn uj s
aulyoew ayj uaym sped Buaow e pue so|qed ay) jo Jesjd dosy 'z

“Aanfur snouss Ui

)nsai Aew sajni 8say} mojjo} 0} ainjey ‘Buissiw Jo pabewep

8Je sped Aue jI suyoeW asn JanaN Ajpjelpaww sped wom

jje eoe|day "seam Jo subis Jo) s81qeO NoaYo'asn 81048q 0S|y

"pauaiybn Ajiny pue aoe|d ut ale suid dod pue smaids ‘syoq
'sinu j{e Jey) 8xoauD INO}IOM Yoes alojaq Juauidinba joedsul ‘|
‘S371NY 3SIHL MO0 LSNIW NOA S AZIWINIW OL "LNIWIND3
40 3dAL SIHL 3SN OHM STVNAIAIONI A8 AINNSSVY MSIY V S 3d3HL

¥ 49Vvd 4

PX HAHSVYM 0L

JAq

v 1¢-aid




